Space Link Services Area Resolution SLS-R-2023-07-002 Corrigendum for CCSDS-232.0-B "TC Space Data Link Protocol" Blue Book Issue 4 6th July 2023

Ignacio Aguilar	SLS Area Director
Gilles Moury	SLS Deputy Area Director

The Space Link services Area,

CONSIDERING that the Space Link Protocols (SLP) Working Group identified the need to clarify the order of processing between TC, COP-1 and SDLS protocols with:

- the reorganization of Section 6.5.2
- $\circ~$ and the addition of a NOTE
- RESOLVES to request GESG/CMC to approve publication of a Technical Corrigendum to CCSDS-232.0-B "TC Space Data Link Protocol" Blue Book Issue 4

Space Link Services Area

- **RECOMMENDS** that CESG/CMC approve this resolution and, finally
- **REQUESTS** that CESG and CMC polls be conducted to accomplish this.